
2021 DeSales University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-9   Conf: 19-7   Home: 12-6   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (248), Opp (260)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (4), Leamer (2), Diaz (1), Grigas IV (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Zavorski (7), Spalt (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Poccia 2, Berg III 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-
107), Zavorski (26-34), Spalt (15-19), Paul (7-8), Poccia (6-7), Rieber (5-8), Laino (4-6), Pozniak (4-4), Millets (3-3), Reese (3-4), Drake (2-
4), Kacergis (2-3), Pierce (2-2), Vittorelli (2-2), Manley (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Carpenter, Thomas .374 30-29 107 42 40 8 2 3 26 61 .570 20 3 19 1 .481 1 0 11-13 35 16 10 .836
14 Trembley, Colin .341 28-27 91 24 31 6 0 5 24 52 .571 12 3 30 0 .434 0 3 4-6 80 0 2 .976
41 Diaz, Sergio .330 31-31 94 25 31 6 1 4 31 51 .543 20 4 16 1 .451 4 2 3-3 29 39 12 .850
9 Scanlon, Billy .329 25-25 79 11 26 12 2 0 19 42 .532 5 11 15 0 .433 2 0 2-5 50 0 2 .962
10 Carmack, Ethan .286 29-27 105 27 30 5 1 6 33 55 .524 12 4 17 2 .371 3 4 12-13 37 0 0 1.000
31 Lamm, Robert .281 32-32 114 30 32 8 3 2 28 52 .456 18 4 29 0 .391 2 2 3-5 61 57 4 .967
5 Darville, Justus .279 25-16 43 19 12 3 1 1 9 20 .465 16 4 17 1 .500 1 1 1-4 23 0 1 .958
7 Kile, Liam .273 26-17 55 16 15 5 0 0 5 20 .364 14 2 21 0 .431 1 2 4-6 22 41 6 .913
32 Leamer, Trevor .250 29-23 92 12 23 2 0 0 16 25 .272 10 0 9 2 .317 2 0 2-3 158 6 2 .988
20 Poccia, John 1.000 9-8 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 9 1 .917
26 McCunney, Colin .500 4-0 6 3 3 3 0 0 1 6 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Zavorski, Gavin .348 18-18 66 19 23 8 3 0 24 37 .561 4 1 9 0 .384 2 3 3-4 118 17 2 .985
27 Grigas IV, Joe .340 21-15 53 15 18 4 1 1 9 27 .509 9 0 16 0 .429 1 0 3-5 18 0 0 1.000
21 Spalt, Hunter .339 19-16 59 14 20 4 1 2 15 32 .542 3 1 13 0 .381 0 0 1-2 97 12 0 1.000
15 Del Sordo, Michael .294 17-2 17 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .353 0 1 7 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 13 3 .864
16 Kerr, Travis .231 15-0 13 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .308 2 0 6 1 .333 0 0 1-1 2 6 1 .889
12 Drew, Dillon .205 20-7 39 7 8 1 0 0 2 9 .231 4 1 12 1 .295 0 1 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
24 Beaky, Jimmy .188 10-3 16 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 2 1 7 0 .316 0 0 0-0 12 0 3 .800
13 Boren, Zach .167 7-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .143 1 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
Totals .308 32-32 1056 276 325 77 15 24 249 504 .477 151 40 246 9 .407 20 18 50-70 780 245 51 .953
Opponents .280 32-32 1026 194 287 42 5 16 164 387 .377 134 36 220 14 .377 17 23 41-54 757 233 68 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Berg III, Tom 2.40 2-0 4 4 0 0-1 0 15.0 9 4 4 11 10 1 0 0 .164 0 6 0 0 0
22 Vittorelli, Zac 3.38 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 7 3 3 10 13 0 3 0 .226 7 3 0 0 0
20 Poccia, John 3.59 4-2 8 8 4 1-0 0 52.2 54 28 21 16 50 14 0 3 .265 3 2 0 2 4
29 Millets, Nicholas 3.86 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 .263 1 0 0 0 0
33 Pierce, Michael 4.15 1-0 10 1 0 0-1 1 17.1 27 13 8 8 9 4 0 1 .351 3 2 1 0 2
30 Paul, JJ 4.38 2-1 12 0 0 0-1 4 12.1 8 11 6 9 12 0 0 1 .200 2 3 0 1 3
25 Kacergis, Ian 5.05 4-1 8 8 1 1-0 0 41.0 48 37 23 7 27 8 1 3 .286 4 6 0 5 5
2 Pozniak, Johnathan 5.25 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 11 9 7 11 11 0 0 0 .262 6 0 0 1 2
6 Laino, Brandon 5.29 1-0 8 2 0 0-0 1 17.0 18 10 10 9 15 3 0 0 .277 2 1 0 3 0
36 Rieber, Ryan 5.31 5-2 10 6 1 0-0 0 42.1 47 28 25 14 35 5 0 2 .287 2 3 0 4 6
1 Manley, Will 8.85 2-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 28 23 20 15 21 3 1 3 .322 8 6 0 0 0
38 Drake, Jared 11.81 1-2 6 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 24 23 21 17 14 3 0 3 .348 3 4 0 1 1
34 Reese, Brandon 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.30 23-9 98 32 6 3 7 260.0 287 194 153 134 220 42 5 16 .280 41 36 1 17 23
Opponents 7.99 9-23 106 32 0 0 3 252.1 325 276 224 151 246 77 15 24 .308 33 40 4 20 18



2021 DeSales University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Spalt, Hunter 109 97 12 0 1.000 1 15 4 .789 4 0
10 Carmack, Ethan 37 37 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Grigas IV, Joe 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Drew, Dillon 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Rieber, Ryan 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
33 Pierce, Michael 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Boren, Zach 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Drake, Jared 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
6 Laino, Brandon 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
37 Berg III, Tom 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Manley, Will 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
22 Vittorelli, Zac 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Pozniak, Johnathan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Millets, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Leamer, Trevor 166 158 6 2 .988 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zavorski, Gavin 137 118 17 2 .985 1 26 8 .765 7 0
14 Trembley, Colin 82 80 0 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Lamm, Robert 122 61 57 4 .967 14 0 0 — 0 0
9 Scanlon, Billy 52 50 0 2 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Darville, Justus 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Poccia, John 12 2 9 1 .917 0 6 1 .857 0 0
7 Kile, Liam 69 22 41 6 .913 8 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kacergis, Ian 10 2 7 1 .900 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Kerr, Travis 9 2 6 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Del Sordo, Michael 22 6 13 3 .864 2 0 0 — 0 0
41 Diaz, Sergio 80 29 39 12 .850 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carpenter, Thomas 61 35 16 10 .836 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Beaky, Jimmy 15 12 0 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Paul, JJ 4 1 2 1 .750 0 7 1 .875 0 0
34 Reese, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 McCunney, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1076 780 245 51 .953 52 41 12 .766 11 0
Opponents 1058 757 233 68 .936 30 50 20 .714 6 3


